Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
43
HALOGEN BI-PIN • SSTV & AV
  Ushio  Ushio   Dimensions mm  Filament Approx Color Avg Burn Bulb Fig
 Watts Ordering  Lamp Dia MOL LCL Type Lumens Temp Life Position Finish No
  Code Description (A) (B) (C)  lm K h
  2-Pin Prefocus Base – GY9.5
 80 1000171 DDJ/DZZ, JC10V-80W* 11.5 51.0 27.0 CBar6 1700 3150 1000 BD/Hor Clear 1
 100 1000459 EYL, JC12V-100WC4 11.5 62.0 36.5 CBar6 2900 3300 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 100 1000504 FDT, JC12V-100W 11.5 57.0 27.0 CBar6 2900 3300 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 132 1000176 DDP, JC22V-132W* 13.5 57.0 33.4 CBar6 3900 3250 125 BD/Hor Clear 1
 150 1000309 EKL, JCD21V-150W* 11.5 51.0 27.0 CC-6 4650 3350 40 BD/Hor Clear 1
 150 1000503 FDS/DZE, JC24V-150W 14.0 57.2 33.4 CBar6 5000 3400 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 250 1000245 DYG, JCD30V-250WS 19.9 63.5 36.5 CC-6 8000 3400 15 BD/Hor Clear 1
 300 1000886 JCD100V-300WC* 22.0 63.0 36.5 CC-6 7500 3200 150 BD/Hor Clear 2
 300 1000540 FKW, JCS120V-300WC/UA 23.0 90.4 46.5 C-13 7800 3200 200 Univ Clear 3
 420 1000304 EKB, JCD120V-420WC 22.0 63.0 36.5 CC-6 11000 3200 75 BD/Hor Clear 2
 500 1000629 FTK, JCD120V-500WCT 22.0 65.3 36.5 CC-6 13500 3100 200 BD/Hor Clear 1
 500 1000914 JCD240V-500WC 24.0 62.0 36.5 2CC-8 12500 3200 50 BD/Hor Clear 4
 500 1000285 EHA, JCS120V-500W 19.5 76.0 36.5 C-13D ––– 3200 75 BD/Hor Clear 5
 500 1000603 FRG, JCS120V-500WC1 23.0 90.4 46.5 C-13D 13000 3200 150 Univ Clear 3
 575 1003326 JCS120V-575WC 25.0 90.0 46.5 8-C-13D 15500 3200 300 BD Clear 3
 575 1003327 JCS120V-575WX 25.0 90.0 46.5 8-C-13D 12000 3200 1500 BD Clear 3
 600 1000251 DYS/DYV/BHC, JCD120V-600WC 22.0 63.0 36.5 CC-6 17000 3200 75 BD/Hor Clear 2
 600 1000252 DYS-5, JCD125V-600WC 22.0 63.0 36.5 CC-6 13750 3200 75 BD/Hor Clear 2
 600 1000547 FMR, JCV120V-600WGY 17.0 88.9 50.8 CC-8 12500 3000 2000 BD/Hor Clear 6
 625 1000089 BVE, JCS120V-625W 19.5 89.0 44.5 C-13D ––– 3350 75 BD/Hor Clear 5
 650 1000305 EKD, JCD120V-650WS 19.9 66.0 36.5 CC-6 20000 3400 25 BD/Hor Clear 2
 650 1000604 FRK, JCS120V-650WC/UA 22.5 90.4 46.5 C-13D 17500 3200 200 Univ Clear 3
 650 1000249 DYR/220V, JCD220V-650WC1 24.0 63.0 36.5 2CC-8 16500 3200 50 BD/Hor Clear 4
 650 1000250 DYR/240V, JCD240V-650WC2 24.0 63.0 36.5 2CC-8 16500 3200 50 BD/Hor Clear 4
 800 1000909 JCD120V-800WC 24.0 62.0 36.5 CC-6 19500 3200 75 BD/Hor Clear 2
 900 1000088 BVA, JCS120V-900W 23.0 95.0 44.5 C-13D  ––– 3300 75 BD/Hor Clear 3
JC, JCD, JCS & JCV
• Only for Use in Approved Enclosed Halogen Fixtures
• 2-Pin Prefocus Base - GY9.5
Fig.1 Fig.2 Fig.3 Fig.4 Fig.6Fig.5
* Special Order Item
A
BC
A
BC
A
BC C B
A
C B
A
A
BC
A
A
A
 Special Order Item